As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 452

2.0

2.3

Senator O'Brien

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Alanna Bebech on receiving the 2022 OSPA Early Career Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Alanna Bebech on being presented with the 2022 Early Career Award by the Ohio School Psychologists Association; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to Alanna Bebech in recognition of her exemplary accomplishments during the first five years of her career. In her role as a school psychologist with the Trumbull County Educational Service Center since 2017, she has provided outstanding guidance to students, teachers, and parents, setting an example of excellence that is worthy of emulation, and she has clearly demonstrated her devotion for the welfare of Trumbull County's youth and has consistently inspired all those around her to excel; and

WHEREAS, Alanna Bebech is truly a remarkable individual, for she has combined school psychology, research, and advocacy with the utmost professionalism to become a dynamic ambassador for the Trumbull County Educational Service Center. Through her decisive leadership, she has distinguished herself as a conscientious and hard-working Ohioan, and we are certain that she will continue to demonstrate the same unwavering dedication to students, educators, and families for which she has become known; and

WHEREAS, Willingly giving of her time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, Alanna Bebech has striven to better the world around her. Through her generous contributions, she has earned the respect and esteem of all who know her, and she is, indeed, deserving of high praise. We are proud to note that it is

S. R. No. 452
As Introduced

through the unceasing efforts of people such as she that Ohio has	27
gained a reputation as a state whose residents are responsive to the	28
needs of their communities; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	30
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Alanna Bebech	31
on her recent statewide accolade and salute her as one of Ohio's	32
finest citizens; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Alanna Bebech.	35